



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15416/2025, CM APPL. 63137/2025**

M/S ASSOCIATED TRADING COMPANYPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Rohit Amit Rathi, Mr.
Yashas R. K., and Mr. Aryan Jalali,
Advocates.

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD AND ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Mala Narayan, Mr. S. Goel and
Ms. Anjali Dhingra, Advocates for
R-1.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Shivani
Thakur, Advocates for DUSIB/R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

List on 18.12.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/r