



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15416/2025 and CM APPL. 63137/2025**

M/S ASSOCIATED TRADING COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, Mr. Yashas RK
and Ms. Niharika Singh, Advocates.

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mala Narayan, Mr. Shashwat
Goel, Ms. Anjali Dhingra and
Mr. Madhav Mathur Advocates for R-
1.

Ms. Meenakshi Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Let the reply be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks from today.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by the petitioner within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 28.10.2026.
4. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Nc